AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT	
--	--

••••••

۲. ۲

DR-38-05-362 M001			BPA NO. DR-38-05-362		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	OF PAG		
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. MOO1	3. EFFECTIVE DATE		MPURCHASE REQ 295-101	. NO.	2/15/06	5, PROJECT NO.	(If applicable)			
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other then tiem 6)			CODE	3100			
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts MailStop: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Branch No. 1 Washington, DC 20555		Div of Contract			North - MS T-7-I-2					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Stat	e and ZIP Code)			(X)	SA. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION N	0.			
THE REGULATORY GROUP INC					98. DATED (SEE	ITEM 11)				
2021 L ST NW STE 401					10A. MODIFICATIO DR-38-05-3	ON OF CONTRACTA	DRDER NO.			
WASHINGTON DC 200364909		,			10B. DATED (SEI	EITEM 13)				
CODE	FACILITY CODE			x	03-10-2005					
11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDM	ENTS OF SC	DLIC	ITATIONS					
	ich includes a reference to the E DESIGNATED FOR THE I ue of this amendment you des akes reference to the solicitati 	e solicitation ar RECEIPT OF sire to change ion and this an	id amendment n OFFERS PRIOF an offer already :	umber R TO T submit s rece	rs. FAILURE C THE HOUR AN Ited, such chan ived prior to the	OF YOUR AC- D DATE SPECI ge may be mad	FIED MAY			
	PLIES ONLY TO MOD					RS,				
IT MODIFIES	THE CONTRACT/ORI	DER NO. A	S DESCRIB	ED I	N ITEM 14.					
					DOCD NO. IN FEL					
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spedity)	NUMORITY) THE CHANGES SET FORT	H IN ITEM 14 ARE	MADE IN THE CONT	RACTO	KUER NO. IN HEM	(10A.				
	O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C		MADE IN THE CONT							
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spediy) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T	O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C AR 43.103(b)									
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spedia) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C AR 43.103(b)	CHANGES (1	uch es chenges in pe							
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify the specify state) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT OF THE AUTHORITY OF THE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT OF THE AUTHORITY AUTHORITY OF THE AUTHORITY OF THE AUTHORITY O	O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE (AR 43.103(b) SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	CHANGES (1	BPA	ying offic		o, etc.)				

.

. : .

: .

.

SEE THE ATTACHED PAGE 2 OF 2

Except as provided herein, al terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as hereitofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) AFLENE Rodenbeck	=, Treaswer	16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Paulette D. Smith Contracting Officer	
15B CONTRACTORIOFFERING (Signature of person sufficience die sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY	16C. DATE SIGNED
TEMPLATE - ADMOOT	SISP REVIEW		1002

1

DR-38-05-362 Modification No. 1 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to 1) exercise Option Year One of the BPA, thereby increasing the ceiling amount of the BPA by \$33,500.00 from \$125,592.40 to \$159,092.40; and 2) extend the period of performance of the BPA from March 10, 2006 through March 9, 2007. Accordingly, the BPA is hereby modified as follows:

- 1. Option Year One, is hereby exercised. As a result, the ceiling amount of the subject BPA is hereby increased by \$33,500.00 from \$47,600.00 to \$81,100.00.
- 2. The period of performance is from 3/10/2006 to 3/9/2007. There are two additional option years remaining under this BPA.

As summary of obligations for this BPA from the date of award through the date of this action is provided below:

ł

Total FY 2005 Obligations:	\$47,600.00
Total FY 2006 Obligations:	\$33,500.00
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations:	\$81,100.00

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

. .

The modification obligates FY 2006 funds in the amount of \$33,500.00.